

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.8

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 456/2022

DR. JAYA THAKUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 1271/2021 (PIL-W)

(FOR PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON ON IA 150650/2021

IA No. 150650/2021 - PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON)

W.P.(C) No. 1274/2021 (PIL-W)

(IA No. 151371/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 109697/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 151370/2021 - GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF

IA No. 109693/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

W.P.(C) No. 1272/2021 (PIL-W)

(FOR EX-PARTE AD-INTERIM RELIEF ON IA 150684/2021

IA No. 150684/2021 - EX-PARTE AD-INTERIM RELIEF)

W.P.(C) No. 1307/2021 (PIL-W)

(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 156180/2021

IA No. 156180/2021 - STAY APPLICATION)

W.P.(C) No. 1330/2021 (PIL-W)

(FOR GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF ON IA 158811/2021

IA No. 158811/2021 - GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF)

W.P.(C) No. 14/2022 (PIL-W)

(FOR GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF ON IA 2957/2022

IA No. 2957/2022 - GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF)

W.P.(C) No. 274/2022 (PIL-W)

W.P.(C) No. 786/2022 (PIL-W) (FOR ADMISSION)

MA 1756/2022 in W.P.(C) No. 1374/2020 (PIL-W)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.139138/2022-MODIFICATION

IA No. 139138/2022 - MODIFICATION)

W.P.(C) No. 1106/2022 (PIL-W)

Date : 03-05-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

Mr. K.V. Viswanathan, Sr. Adv. (Amicus Curiae)  
Mr. Ravi Raghunath, AOR

Counsel for parties

Mr. Tushar Mehta, Solicitor General  
Mr. S.V. Raju, A.S.G.  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR  
Mr. Udai Khanna, Adv.  
Mr. Mayank Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Zoheb Hussain, Adv.  
Mr. Kanu Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Adit Khorana, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Mehta, Solicitor General  
Mr. Suryaprakash V. Raju, A.S.G.  
Mr. Udai Khanna, Adv.  
Mr. Zoheb Hussain, Adv.  
Mr. Adit Khorana, Adv.  
Mr. Anirudh Bhat, Adv.  
Mr. Kanu Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Gopal Sankarnarayanan, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Nupur Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Shrutanjaya Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Ms. Tanya Srivastava, Adv.

Petitioner-in-person (Not Present)

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Randhir Kumar Ojha, AOR

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR  
Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, Adv.

Mr. J S Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Malhotra, Adv.  
Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra, AOR  
Mr. Abhishek Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Aakarsh Kamra, AOR

Mr. Abishek Jebaraj, AOR

Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra, AOR

Nupur Kumar, AOR

Ms. Vanshaja Shukla, AOR

Mr. Abishek Jebaraj, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. Shri Tushar Mehta, learned Solicitor General of India, commenced his arguments at 2:05 P.M. and was on his legs when the Court rose for the day, leaving the matters part heard.
2. For further hearing list these matters on 08.05.2023 at 12.00 Noon, as part heard.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)